
Tables 

not available 
not appropriate or not applicable 
nil or zero 
too small to be expressed 

e estimate 
p preliminary 
r revised 
certain tables may not add due to rounding 

23.1 Gross national product in current and constant (1971) dollars, and index of gross national 
expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1961-79 

Gross national product 
Millions of 
current 
dollars 

Millions of 
constant (1971) 
dollars 

Index of gross national 
expenditure in constant 
(1971)dollars"' 
(1971 = 100) 

1961 
1962 
1963 
1964 
1965 
1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974r 
1975r 
1976r 
1977r 
1978 
1979 

39,646 
42,927 
45,978 
50,280 
55,364 
61,828 
66,409 
72,586 
79,815 
85,685 
94,450 
105,234 
123,560 
147,528 
165,343 
191,166 
209,379 
230,407 
260,533 

54,741 
58,475 
61,487 
65,610 
69,981 
74,844 
77,344 
81.864 
86,225 
88.390 
94,450 
100,248 
107,812 
111,678 
113.005 
119,116 
121,949 
126,127 
129,826 

58.2 
62.1 
65.3 
69,7 
74.4 
79.5 
82.2 
87.0 
91.6 
93.9 
100.0 
106.1 
114.1 
118.2 
119.6 
126.1 
129.1 
133.5 
137.5 

23.2 National income and gross national product, by component, 1976-79 (million dollars) 

Item 1976r 1977' 1978 1979 

Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income 
Military pay and allowances 
Corporation profits before taxes' 
Deduct: dividends paid to non-residents= 
Interest, and miscellaneous investment income^ 
Accrued net income of farm operators from farm production* 
Net income of non-farm unincorporated business, incl. rent^ 
Inventory valuation adjustment 
Net national income at factor cost 
Indirect taxes less subsidies 
Capital consumption allowances and miscellaneous 

valuation adjustments 
Residual error of estimate 
Gross national product at market prices 

107,914 
1,453 

20,060 
-1,719 
11.068 
3,305 
8,612 

-2,064 
148,629 
21,391 

20,919 
227 

191,166 

119,003 
1,515 

22,169 
-2,056 
12,892 
2,908 
9,020 

-3,437 

162,014 
23,828 

22,923 
614 

209,379 

129,885 
1,609 

26,069 
-2,355 
15,174 
3,740 
9,612 

-4,308 
179,426 
25,423 

25,146 
412 

230,407 

144,058 
1.695 

34,709 
-2,676 
18,615 
4,537 

10,503 
-6,436 
205,005 
27,539 

27,828 
161 

260,533 

'Excludes profits of government business enterprises. 
'Includes withholding tax. 
'Includes profits (net of losses) of government business enterprises and other government investment income. 
•Includes value of physical change in farm inventories and accrued earnings of farm operators arising out of operations of the Canadian 
Wheat Board, 

'Includes net income of independent professional practitioners and imputed net rent on owner-occupied dwellings. 

23.3 Gross national expenditure, 1976-79 (million dollars) 

Item 1976r 1977' 1978 1979 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Government current expenditure on goods and services 
Gross fixed capital formation 

Government 
Business 

Residential construction 
Non-residential construction 
Machinery and equipment 

Value of physical change in inventories 
Government 
Business 

Non-farm 
Farm and grain in commercial channels 

Exports of goods and services 
Deduct: imports of goods and services 
Residual error of estimate 
Gross national expenditure at market prices 

110,655 
38,648 
44,895 
6,318 

38,577 
12,321 
12,105 
14,151 
1,566 
41 

1,049 
476 

45,601 
-49,973 

-226 

122,424 
43,588 
48,193 
6,790 

41,403 
12,806 
13,472 
15,125 
502 
43 

359 
100 

52,558 
-57,274 

-613 

135,220 
48,112 
52,028 
7,408 

44,620 
13,358 
14,460 
16,802 
803 
58 

395 
350 

62,296 
-67,641 

-411 

150,831 
51,751 
59,175 
8,027 

51,148 
13,832 
17,226 
20,090 
4,575 

60 

4,236 
279 

76,412 
-82,051 

-160 

191,166 260,533 


