Tables

- not available not appropriate or not applicable
- nil or zero

too small to be expressed

e estimate

p preliminary revised r

certain tables may not add due to rounding

23.1 Gross national product in current and constant (1971) dollars, and index of gross national expenditure in constant (1971) dollars, 1961-79

Year	Gross national product		Index of gross national		
	Millions of current dollars	Millions of constant (1971) dollars	expenditure in constant (1971) dollars ^r (1971 = 100)		
1961	39,646	54,741	58.2 62.1		
1962	42,927	58,475	62.1		
1963	45,978	61,487	65.3		
1964	50,280	65,610	69.7		
1965	55,364	69,981	74.4		
1966	61,828	74,844	79.5		
1967	66,409	77,344	82.2		
1968	72,586	81,864	87.0		
1969	79,815	86,225	91.6		
1970	85,685	88,390	93.9		
1971	94,450	94,450	100.0		
1972	105,234	100,248	106.1		
1973	123,560	107,812	114.1		
1974r	147,528	111,678	118.2		
1975	165,343	113,005	119.6		
1976r	191,166	119,116	126.1		
1977r	209.379	121,949	129.1		
1978	230,407	126,127	133.5		
1979	260,533	129.826	137.5		

23.2 National income and gross national product, by component, 1976-79 (million dollars)

ltem	1976r	1977r	1978	1979
Wages, salaries and supplementary labour income Military pay and allowances Corporation profits before taxes' Deduct: dividends paid to non-residents ² Interest, and miscellaneous investment income ³ Accrued net income of farm operators from farm production ⁴ Net income of non-farm unincorporated business, incl. rent ⁵ Inventory valuation adjustment	107,914 1,453 20,060 -1,719 11,068 3,305 8,612 -2,064	119,003 1,515 22,169 -2,056 12,892 2,908 9,020 -3,437	129,885 1,609 26,069 -2,355 15,174 3,740 9,612 -4,308	144,058 1,695 34,709 -2,676 18,615 4,537 10,503 -6,436
Net national income at factor cost	148,629	162,014	179,426	205,005
Indirect taxes less subsidies Capital consumption allowances and miscellaneous	21,391	23,828	25,423	27,539
valuation adjustments Residual error of estimate	20,919 227	22,923 614	25,146 412	27,828
Gross national product at market prices	191,166	209,379	230,407	260,533

Excludes profits of government business enterprises. Includes withholding tax. Includes profits (net of losses) of government business enterprises and other government investment income. Includes value of physical change in farm inventories and accrued earnings of farm operators arising out of operations of the Canadian Wheat Board.

Includes net income of independent professional practitioners and imputed net rent on owner-occupied dwellings.

Gross national expenditure, 1976-79 (million dollars) 23.3

ltem	1976 ^r	1977r	1978	1979
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services	110,655	122,424	135,220	150,831
Government current expenditure on goods and services	38,648	43,588	48,112	51,751
Gross fixed capital formation	44,895	48,193	52,028	59,175
Government	6,318	6,790	7,408	8,027
Business	38,577	41,403	44,620	51,148
Residential construction	12,321	12,806	13,358	13,832
Non-residential construction	12,105	13,472	14,460	17,226
Machinery and equipment	14,151	15,125	16,802	20,090
Value of physical change in inventories	1,566	502	803	4,575
Government	41	43	58	60
Business				
Non-farm	1,049	359	395	4,236
Farm and grain in commercial channels	476	100	350	279
Exports of goods and services	45,601	52,558	62,296	76,412
Deduct: imports of goods and services	-49,973	-57,274	-67,641	-82,051
Residual error of estimate	-226	-613	-411	-160
Gross national expenditure at market prices	191,166	209,379	230,407	260,533